

Peace at Home Sponsor

\$25,000

- Plaque recognition at our Rose Hill housing facility
- VIP Hope Tourvirtual or in person
- Min. of 4 featured Facebook & Instagram posts
- Partner spotlight in e-newsletter
- Partner spotlight in hardcopy newsletter
- Premier seating at Celebrating Hope breakfast
- Prominent recognition on select event materials
- Linked loao & featured ad on Hope Heroes page of website



- **Celebrating Hope** breakfast
- Recognition on select event materials
- Linked ad & logo on Hope Heroes page of website



\$5.000

- Plaque recognition at our Rose Hill offices
- VIP Hope Tour
- Min. 2 posts with logo on Facebook & Instagram
- Logo in e-newsletter
- Recognition in hardcopy newsletter
- Guest seating at **Celebrating Hope** breakfast
- Recognition on select event materials
- Linked logo on Hope Heroes page of website



Counseling & Healing Sponsor

\$2,500

- VIP Hope Tour
- Min. 2 posts with logo on Facebook or Instagram
- Guest seating at **Celebrating Hope** breakfast
- Recognition on select event materials
- Logo in e-newsletter
- Linked logo on Hope Heroes page
 - of website



Healthy Relationships Sponsor

\$1,000

- Recognition on Facebook & Instagram
- Name on select event materials & quest seating at **Celebrating Hope**
- Logo in e-newsletter
- Linked logo on Hope Heroes page of website

Community **Building Sponsor**

\$500

- Logo on Facebook or Instagram posts
- Name in e-newsletter
- Name on select event materials
- Logo on website

Prudence Crandall Center

www.prudencecrandall.org

Jdence Crandall

Hope Heroes

Hope Heroes

Your support provides...



Peace at Home Supportive Housing

... housing placement services
 & 28 fully-equipped apartments

 for survivors of domestic
 violence and their children,
 ranging from studios to
 3 bedroom units, with access
 to case management,
 counseling & other services
 needed to rebuild lives,
 free from violence.



Sale Reluge

... one of the largest emergency shelters for victims of domestic violence and their children in our state, with 22 beds and additional overflow space, providing 24/7 crisis counseling, safe shelter & support services to women, men, and children in their time of need in a safe, confidential location.



Advocacy for Justice

... five advocates working in our region's civil & criminal courts providing advocacy, support & guidance through the judicial process to victims of family violence, helping them understand their legal rights & options, have their voices heard & connect them to services that address their individual & family needs.



Counseling & Healing Individual & Groups

... individual counseling, as well as weekly support groups, for survivors & those who have been impacted by domestic violence in the communities we serve, providing the support to empower, heal, and move forward from the devastating impacts of domestic violence in their lives.



Healthy Relationships Prevention Education

... critical training programs for police officers, employers, healthcare & other professionals to better reach and respond to victims in need, and prevention programs for children, youth & young adults to reduce risk factors and increase positive behaviors that lead to healthy relationships.



Community Building Awareness Raising

... virtual & in-person presentations, Hope Tours, Candlelight Vigil, Light the Way 4k, Celebrating Hope annual breakfast, and other community events to raise awareness about domestic and teen dating violence, PCC services, and the role we all can play in creating a safer community.

"This is a place where hope grows. This is a place for love. This is a place for security. I'm just so thankful for Prudence Crandall Center." Danielle, Housing Resident

Prudence Crandall Center

www.prudencecrandall.org

PRUDENCE CRANDALL CENTER

Hope Heroes Sponsors

Sponsor Information

Sponsor Name as it should appear in recognition:		
Contact Name:	Title:	
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Email Address:	_Phone:	

Celebrating Hope Breakfast

Yes! We would like to attend the Celebrating Hope breakfast on June 2nd. Please contact me with additional information about registration.

Sponsorship Levels

\$25,000 Peace at Home Sponsor	\$10,000 Safe Refuge Sponsor
\$5,000 Advocacy for Justice Sponsor	\$2,500 Counseling & Healing Sponsor
\$1,000 Healthy Relationships Sponsor	\$500 Community Building Sponsor

Contact & Mailing Information

Questions, forms & logos should be directed to Sarah Hawkes, Associate Director of Development shawkes@prudencecrandall.org | 860-259-3824 Prudence Crandall Center | 594 Burritt Street, New Britain, CT 06053

Thank you for your support!

All sponsorship recognition will apply through December 2023.

Prudence Crandall Center is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt nonprofit organization; EIN 060968557. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Certain contributions to Prudence Crandall Center may be eligible for tax credits through the Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act (NAA) Tax Credit Program. For futher information, please contact our office and your tax advisor.